

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) No. 74/24 (CIS No- 74/24)

Order no. 3

Dated- 04.11.2024

Both the accused persons namely Md.Sarif and Hassimuddin Sheikh are on bail.
Parties take no step due to resolution of the local Bar Association.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **14.01.2025** for appearance and IO's report.

D/c by me

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri