

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) 74/24 (CIS R No. 74/24)

Order No. 7

Dated- 18.01.2025

Adjournment petition is filed for the accuseds on C.B., Hasimuddin Sheikh and Md. Sarif and is considered and allowed.

Fix **21.01.2025** for appearance and I/O's report.

Accused Dulal Barman is not produced physically from the J/C.

The Ld. PP in charge points out that the petition for shown arrest in respect of accused Dulal Barman, filed by the I/O, is pending and that the accused person must be produced physically from the J/C.

To date (21.01.2025) for production of the accused Dulal Barman.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home through the Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri