

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) 74/24 (CIS R No. 74/24)

Order no. 13

Dated- 07.02.2025

Two time petitions are filed for the accused persons, viz, Md. Sorif and Hassimuddin and for the accused Dulal Barman and are moved, heard, considered and allowed.

Accused Merina Soren is present and files hazira.

Petition for extension of interim bail is filed for her and moved, heard, considered and allowed.

Fix **21.02.2025** for appearance and I/O's report.

Interim bail of accused Merina Soren is extended till date (21.02.2025).

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri